## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tusuke IMAMURA	02/07/2011	
Yasuhiro IRIYAMA	02/07/2011	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13033012	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)916-2940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-297-5800

Email: psorge@daypitney.com
Correspondent Name: DAY PITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-7311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 408208.121750

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald Levy

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025850 FRAME: 0238 H \$40.00 130

501446636

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yusuke IMAMURA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert	(2)	Yasuhiro IRIYAMA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of paid to each of the undersigned transfer and set over to	one dollar (\$1.00) and the undersigned agree	other good and valuable cons	iderations
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan		pan	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LABEL PRODUCING METHOD	APPARATUS A	AND LABEL PRODU	JCING
of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			(Alternative Parket N	400000 10175		
	Application Numbe	r	·	408208.12175	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	)
			for which the undersigned has (h America	ave) executed an applic	cation for patent in the United	States of
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Feb. 7,	2011		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/033,012	2	
	filed applications		filed	February 2	3, 2011	<del></del>
connection connection and to connection reissue connection of the Unithat he hexecute, identifica	or reissue application with such application with such application any application or any application or any application or any application or any athere with the Assignation with claims or proving the undersigned or reexamination a grant of the undersigned dited States resulting finas (they have) full right any agreements in cost). The undersigned	agree contingues in agree sions agree ont of a thereby or sat to conflict hereby coessa	y grant(s) the firm of <b>DAY PITN</b> ry or desirable in order to compl	ssuing thereon, and als deem necessary.  Ty in connection with a patent or reissue applic evidence and going for pocuments and perform r Protection of Industria s which may be neces: Assignee. Commissioner of Pater nee, as Assignee of the signed, and that he has EY LLP the power to	so to execute separate assignmy interference which may be cation based thereon, for the isward with such interference. In any act which may be need Property or similar agreement assary to obtain, maintain or counts to issue any and all Letters election enterest, and hereby one (they have) not executed, and insert on this assignment are	declared nvention, essary in ts. onfirm by s Patents ovenants d will not
			ted by the undersigned on the o	late(s) opposite the u	ndersigned name(s).	
Date	Feb. 7, Feb. 7,	20	// Name of Inve	ntor Yusuk	e Imamura	(SEAL
Date	Feb. 7,	20	( ) Name of Inve	ntor Yasuhi	e Imamura 100 Iviyawa	(SEAL
Date			Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL
Date			Name of Inve	atau .		

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 025850 FRAME: 0239

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/23/2011

Date \_